## **Erratum 1**

Received February 17, 2002

The following is a correction to the paper titled "Prediction of Critical Properties of Mixtures from the PRSV-2 Equation of State: A Correction for Predicted Critical Volumes" by S. I. Abu-Eishah that appeared in *International Journal of Thermophysics* **20**:1557 (1999).

The last sentence of the second paragraph on page 1561 reads: "Then the corrected value of the critical volume is calculated as the value of  $\nu_{\rm c}$  calculated from the PRSV-2 equation of state minus one-half the value of  $ZRT_{\rm c}/P_{\rm c}$ ." This sentence should be corrected to read "Then the corrected value of the critical volume is calculated as the value of  $\nu_{\rm p}$  calculated from the PRSV-2 equation of state divided by the parameter  $C_{\rm c}$ , that is,  $\nu_{\rm c} = \nu_{\rm p}/C_{\rm c}$ ."

870 Errata

## **Erratum 2**

Received February 17, 2002

The following are corrections to the paper titled "A New Correlation for Prediction of the Kinematic Viscosity of Crude Oil Fractions as a Function of Temperature, API Gravity, and 50% Boiling Point Temperature" by S. I. Abu-Eishah that appeared in *International Journal of Thermophysics* 20:1425 (1999).

The variable T in the denominator of the second term of Eq. (3) on page 1427 should read B. Reference 1 in the third line of the second paragraph on page 1430 should be [7].